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No. 

PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE 

Department Office) inspected the ..Plhae..ialodic..Sakane. 
& Address of the School) on .J&.Je..6./2 

Itis certfed that an inspection team headed by ASBktanEaya.sasriName 
Officer with Designation) From Utnakhand.Jautkanc.sNagalJoame 

To, 

Annexure C 

Dated : 266.25 

The above valid for a period of 1 Year. 

(Name & Address of the Institution) 

on the basis of Water test Report (Attached) bearing No..s.i/03s/LATM2r6 dated. .8.lo6lbsof L)Jseb... SNagav (PHED Lab) certified that the 

of 

..(Date of Inspection) and 

Phes.x...fu lie....salact(Name of the School) has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution. School is also maintains the hygienic 
sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per the norms prescribed by the 
Central/State/U.T Govt. 

of 

(Name 

Iecmal Manager 
District uli Ting 

Signature with Seal- ttóorng Laboratory 
al Sangthan, U.S.Nagar 

Name: Moketame 
Designation:466 itaut 6upeuser 
Name & Address of the office / Department: 

UdNaya 

Note: The certificate is to be issued by authorized officer / PHED Lab / local bodies 



f 

Test Report ID: 51/UJS/DLWQTML/2025-26 

Name and Address of Organization/ 
Customer 

Type of Source (Surface Water/ 
Ground Water/ Sub-Surface Water) 
Reference Sample Identification: 

Date of Sample Received: 18.06.2025 

Chernist 

5 

6 

S.No. 

7 

2 

3 

4 

District Level Water Quality Testing and Monitoring Laboratory 
Uttarakhand Jal Sansthan, Rudrapur U.S.Nagar 

E-mail: eeudmujs@gmail.com 

8 

9 

10 

11 

WATER QUALITY TEST REPORT 

Phoenix Public School 

Colour 

Near Police Chowki Darau Road Kichha 
U.S.Nagar Uttarakhand 

Sample Description:Ground Water 

DLWQTML/UJS/PPS-01 

Water Quality Parameters Under 

Chemical Scope 

Total Dissolved Solids (TDS), mg/l max 

pH at 25°c 

Turbidity, NTU max 

Chloride,Mg/l max 

Total AIkalinity as CaC03 mg/l max 

Total Hardness as CaC03 mg/l max 

Calcium as Ca mg/l max 

Magnesium as Mg mg/l max 

Microbiological Test Parameters 
E.Coli MPN /100ml 

Total Coliform/100ml 

Sample Collected by: 

Results 

Less than 5 

102 

7.26 

0.46 

2.99 

78 

83 

20 

8.01 

Absent 

Absent 

-End of Report 

One water Sample Submitted From 
RO Purifier. 

(BIS) 

Date of Surt of Anaiysis: 18.06.2025 
Date of End of Analysis :20.06.2025 

Customer 

Desirable 
Limit 

500 

6.5 to 8.5 

250 

200 

200 

75 

30 

Absent 

Absent 

Permissible 
Limit 

(BIS) 
15 

2000 

No Relaxation 

5 

1000 

600 

600 

200 

100 

Absent 

Remark: Above received water sample conforms to IS: 10500-2012 for drinking purpose with respect to above tests. 

Absent 

Tec1gal)Manager 
Distriet at lesting 

Quality /Technical Managery 
t'tarakhand Jal Sansthan, U.S.Naeer 
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