## PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

٠				
N	ч	•	١	
п	ч	u	,	۰

Dated: 27.06.25

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Assistant Luge wer (Name of
Officer with Designation) From Uttarathound Jal Santhan (U.S. Magal) (Name of Department/Office) inspected the Phoenix Rublic School (Name
Department/ Office) inspected the Phoenix Public School (Name
& Address of the School) on 18.66.25 (Date of Inspection) and
on the basis of Water test Report (Attached) booring No. 51/101/01/01/01/01
dated 18 106/25 of U.J. Lab. U.S. Major (PHED Lab) certified that the Phoenix Public School (Name of the School) has safe drinking water facilities
or the students and many (Name of the School) has safe drinking water facilities
or the students and members of staff of the institution. School is also maintains the hygienic
canitation condition in the school building & the campus as per the norms prescribed by the
Central/State/U.T Govt.

The above valid for a period of 1 Year.

Signature with Seal:

Name:

Designation:

Address of the office / Department:

U. S. Najar.

Thorne's Public School News Police Choroki Ocraes road Kichha, U.S. Nagas

(Name & Address of the Institution)

Note: The certificate is to be issued by authorized officer / PHED Lab / local bodies



## District Level Water Quality Testing and Monitoring Laboratory Uttarakhand Jal Sansthan, Rudrapur U.S.Nagar

E-mail: eeudmujs@gmail.com

Test Report ID: 51/UJS/DLWQTML/2025-26

## WATER QUALITY TEST REPORT

Name and Address of Organization/ Customer	Phoenix Public School Near Police Chowki Darau Road Kichha U.S.Nagar Uttarakhand		
Type of Source (Surface Water/ Ground Water/ Sub-Surface Water)	Sample Description: Ground Water		One water Sample Submitted From R O Puriffer.
Reference Sample Identification:	DLWQTML/UJS/PPS-01		Date of Start of Analysis:18.06.2025
			Date of End of Analysis :20.06.2025
Date of Sample Received: 18.06.2025		Sample Collected by:	Customer

S.No.	Water Quality Parameters Under Chemical Scope	Results	Desirable Limit (BIS)	Permissible Limit (BIS)
1	Colour	Less than 5	5	15
2	Total Dissolved Solids (TDS), mg/l max	102	500	2000
3	pH at 25°c	7.26	6.5 to 8.5	No Relaxation
4	Turbidity, NTU max	0.46	1	5
5	Chloride,Mg/l max	2.99	250	1000
6	Total Alkalinity as CaCO3 mg/l max	78	200	600
7	Total Hardness as CaCO3 mg/l max	83	200	600
8	Calcium as Ca mg/l max	20	75	200
9	Magnesium as Mg mg/l max	8.01	30	100
	Microbiological Test Parameters			
10	E.Coli MPN /100ml	Absent	Absent	Absent
11	Total Coliform/100ml	Absent	Absent	Absent

Remark: Above received water sample conforms to IS: 10500-2012 for drinking purpose with respect to above tests.

Chemist

Quality Technical Managery

Uttarakhand Jal Sansthan, U.S.Nagar